

## **Monterey County Board of Supervisors**

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, seconded by Supervisor John M. Phillips to:

## Agreements

Agreement No.: A-14949 / Community Homeless Solutions

Agreement No.: A-15014 / Community Human Services

**Agreement No.: A-15072** / Gathering for Women

Agreement No.: A-15073 / YWCA

- a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign contract amendments with four agencies to add \$266,010 of emergency Community Service Block Grant (CSBG) funding from the Federal Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security(CARES) Act (pursuant to the CARES Act, this funding may be used for services provided from July 1, 2020) and \$242,770 of the planned 2021 calendar year funding for an aggregate total of \$751,550 and extends the current 2020 calendar year contract period through December 31, 2021; and
- b. Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign up to three (3) amendments to these agreements where the total amendments do not exceed 10% of the individual contract amount and do not significantly change the scope of work.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December 2020, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Parker and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting December 8, 2020.

Dated: December 8, 2020

File ID: A 20-511 Agenda Item No.: 52 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County, of Monterey, State of California

Joel G. Pablo, Deputy